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The averages below are the results per item as asked in the survey. Averages are based on a measure of satisfaction unless indicated otherwise.

DETAILED SCORES PER MAIN THEME - based on the weighted average in the benchmark datafile

GENERAL SATISFACTION CONTENT AND ORGANISATION CONNECTION TO PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023
3,68 3,65 satisfaction with course programme in general 3,74 3,74 ::A:rf_cel:‘tbetween_content of the programme and 3,74 3,72 Acquiring skills for professional practice
p development
3,73 3,70 The link to professional practice
B ISR Content of the course programme 3,60 3,60 The content quality of the study materials

General skills acquired in course programme
3,74 3,73 q prog 3,68 3,68 The level of your programme

The preparation for a professional career (only
3,56 3,54 7 The work methods used in your course
full-time) 3,57 3,56 programme
The connection with professional practice (only The possibility to broaden or deepen your
3,69 3,68 part-time or dual work-study) 3,64 3,63 knovaedge/sbzlls pen v G ANCE/ COUNSELLING
3,73 3,72 The teachers in your course programme The way in which the different components 2024 2023
‘ " 3,51 3,50 ithin the curriculum are coordinated

i i . y 3,83 3,79 The opportunities for receiving
3,41 3,37 Information provided by course programme 3,63 3,63 The degree to which you find the content of 7 4 guidance/counselling

your course programme to be challenging

3,75 3,73 Study facilities offered by course programme 3,74 3,71 The quality of the guidance provided
b b i v i 3,45 | 3,42 The room to shape your course programme b b

3,42 3,40 Examination and assessment

i )
56,7 54,8 L;;fyﬂenence the study pressure as: % "Exactly

3,70 3,67 Educational feasibility of course programme

3,71 3,61 The guidance/counselling (only if applicable)

TEACHER
4,07 4,06  The atmosphere in your course programime

2024 2023 disagree-agree 2024 2023 disagree-agree
Based on my experiences so far, I would
3,66 3,63 choose this course programme again
(disagree ~agree - not in theme score) 3,73 3,70 The teachers are involved with the students 3,85 3,83 I can reach teachers if I need to
I get feedback on my work that helps me
EXAMINATION AND ASSESSMEN B IRl T teachers have good didactic skills 3,68 3,67 | gerstand the subject material
2024 2023 3,87 3,88  The teachers are content experts 412 412 i':es'tﬁifyei:;’ be myself at the institution where
How the examination and assessment matches The teachers are very knowledgeable about the I feel at home at the institution where I'm
3,54 3,53 . ontent of the programme 390 3,90 | recsional practice 3,82 3,82 g
3,43 3,43 Z:seez\saeréty of the criteria on which you are 3,60 3,56 The teachers provide good support 3,64 3,64 1 feel inspired by what I learn during my course

programme

The quality of the examination of knowledge I am regularly engaged in learning and work
G52l | 3,52 Thc ol 3,31 3,30 The teachers inspire me 3,59 3,59 it the subject material

The teachers provide understandable In addition to the regular activities, I am also
The quality of practical examinations : i :
3,54 3,53 quality of practical examinati 3,64 3,65  .nations 3,56 3,57 _ iively involved in my course programme
How the form of examination matches the The teachers foster an environment where Teachers appreciate the feedback from students
3,58 3,57 ,ntent of the programme 3,90 3,90  stions can be asked 3,608 | 3,59 .t the course programme
350 349 Theusefuiness of the feedback on assignments, The teachers are able to convey the teaching 377 3,76 M course programme is open to feedback from
’ ’ examinations, reports, etc. 3,65 3,62 material clearly in English (only if applicable - ’ ’ students

not in theme score)
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1,00 Scoresignificantly HIGHER 4 oo Score significantly LOWER 4 oo NO significant difference Score significantly HIGHER W Score significantly LOWER NO significant difference
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